St. Joseph Invitational — Team/Individual Champions — Boys

Year

1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Champion

Luther Prep

St. Lawrence

St. Lawrence
Kenosha St. Joseph
St. Lawrence
Sheboygan A.L.
Brookfield Academy
Brookfield Academy
Brookfield Academy
Sheboygan A.L.
Brookfield Academy
Sheboygan A.L.
Sheboygan A.L.
Brookfield Academy
Brookfield Academy
Kenosha St. Joseph
Kenosha St. Joseph
Kenosha St. Joseph
Sheboygan A.L.
Kenosha St. Joseph
Sheboygan A.L.
Sheboygan A.L.
Living Word Luth.
Sheboygan A.L.
Sheboygan A.L.
Westosha Central
Sheboygan A.L.

Score

44
59
53
54
50
72
53
39
67
50
41
33
38
43
29
35
23
27
41
31
42
53
63
58
69
53
36

Runner-up

Shoreland Lutheran
Luther Prep

Luther Prep
Sheboygan A.L.
Sheboygan A.L.

St. Lawrence

Luther Prep
University School
University School
Brookfield Academy
Sheboygan A.L.
Kenosha St. Joseph
Brookfield Academy
Sheboygan A.L.
Kenosha St. Joseph
Brookfield Academy
Sheboygan A.L.
Sheboygan A.L.
Kenosha St. Joseph
Sheboygan A.L.
Kenosha St. Joseph
Kenosha St. Joseph
Sheboygan A.L.
Wilmot

Kenosha St. Joseph
Sheboygan A.L.
Westosha Central

Score

51
68
93
74
75
75
57
52
70
79
51
65
40
67
56
48
61
42
54
34
61
64
64
64
80
70
55

3K

Individual Champion/Time

M. Moldenhauer(LP)17:31
M. Moldenhauer(LP)17:12
M. Moldenhauer(LP)17:12
Colin Kennedy(BCC)16:30
Mike Eaton(KSJ) 17:00
Hamilton Beal(KSJ) 16:15
T. Moldenhauer(LP)16:48
Alex Reinhart(USM)16:52
Ryan Birkholz(BCC)16:56
Zach McFall (KSJ) 17:06
Zach McFall (KSJ) 16:28
Zach McFall (KSJ) 16:37
Peter Bolgert(SAL) 16:45
Brian Begalke(SAL) 17:56
Jake Hansen (KSJ) 17:46
Nathen Heppe (BA) 17:21
Koji Tanaka (SJM) 17:44
Kevin Ryan (KSJ) 16:55
Kevin Ryan (KSJ) 16:13
Kevin Ryan (KSJ) 16:10
JD Ford (KSJ) 18:03
A. Barnhart (LWL) 10:21
Steven Wright(KCL)17:51
Ben Scopp(KSJ) 16:58
M. Anderson(KCL) 17:25
N. Osborne (BA) 16:54
Will Allen(WC)  16:54



St. Joseph Invitational — Team/Individual Champions — Girls

Year

1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Champion

Roncalli

Roncalli

Roncalli

Roncalli

Heritage Christian
Luther Prep

Luther Prep

Luther Prep

Luther Prep
Shoreland Lutheran
Sheboygan A.L.
Sheboygan A.L.
Sheboygan A.L.
Sheboygan A.L.
Sheboygan A.L.
Sheboygan A.L.
Sheboygan A.L.
Sheboygan A.L.
Kenosha St. Joseph
Kenosha St. Joseph
Kenosha St. Joseph
Kenosha St. Joseph
Kenosha St. Joseph
Living Word Luth.
Shoreland Lutheran
Ozaukee

Ozaukee

Score

32
29
26
62
29
36
24
26
34
45
47
37
31
28
27
28
30
33
53
45
33
38
36
55
54
42
35

Runner-up

Shoreland Lutheran
Luther Prep
Luther Prep
Catholic Central
Roncalli

Catholic Central
Catholic Central
University School
University School
University School
University School
Martin Luther

Brookfield Academy

Shoreland Lutheran
Shoreland Lutheran
Shoreland Lutheran
Kenosha St. Joseph
Kenosha St. Joseph
Wilmot

Living Word Luth.

Living Word Luth.

Brookfield Academy

Sheboygan A.L.
Sheboygan A.L.
Sheboygan A.L.
Westosha Central
Westosha Central

Score

71
60
93
79
42
71
82
59
81
50
50
67
63
64
43
48
42
58
57
69
82
42
55
65
64
93
86

5K
3K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K

Individual Champion/Time

Lisa Nowak(SHL) 16:21

J. Schibline(Ron) 16:32
Lisa Nowak(SHL) 16:25
Jana Porter(HC) 16:39
Kelli Campbell(HC) 16:54
Emily Salas(BCC) 16:29
Emily Salas(BCC) 16:19
Anna Bourman(LP) 16:48
Anna Bourman(LP) 17:03
L. Erbstdeszer(BA) 16:44
Hope Christie(SHL) 16:43
Stacey Thiel(SAL) 16:37
Stacey Thiel(SAL) 15:48
M. Falconer (SAL) 16:40
M. Falconer (SAL) 16:35
M. Falconer (SAL) 16:15
M. Falconer (SAL) 16:48
Annie Fisher(KSJ) 16:02
B. Gosslin (LWL) 15:33
Tess Leibham(SAL)15:57
Natalie Arnold (BA) 22:05
Mady Scopp (KSJ) 11:57
Shannon Griffin(BA) 21:31
L. Jaraczewski (KSJ) 20:37
H. Anderson(WC) 21:03
H. Anderson(WC) 20:42
T. Wycklendt(DSH) 22:05



St. Joseph Lancer Invitational — Boys Best Times — 1994 to Present
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19.
20.

22.

24,
25.

217.
28.
29.
30.

34.
35.
36.

38.
40.
43.
44,

45,
46.

49.

52.
53.

NAME
Kevin Ryan
Kevin Ryan
Hamilton Beal
Luke Versweyveld
Zach McFall
Colin Kennedy
Zach McFall
Luke Stevens
Luke Versweyveld

. Peter Bolgert

. Tom Moldenhauer
. Alex Reinhart

. Adam Lang

. Nathaniel Osbhorne

Will Allen

. Kevin Ryan
. Ryan Birkholz

Nathaniel Osborne
Ben Scopp
Hamilton Beal
Peter Bolgert
Mike Eaton
Hamilton Beal
Tom Moldenhauer
Tom Moldenhauer
Stephen Nelson
Zach McFall
Dominic Willadsen
Matt De Villers
Tom Moldenhauer
Joel Cohen
Mark Moldenhauer
Mark Moldenhauer
Sachin Shivaram
Alex Reinhart
Zach Ziemann
Michael Axtman
Kyle Needham
Brian Bigalke
Chris Spannagle
Mike Eaton
Nathen Heppe
Chris Mleczko
Colin Kennedy
Sean Riley
Dan Kaufman
Tom Smith
Micah Anderson
Bob Cook
Alex De Villers
Aiden Phillips
James Bolger
Mark Moldenhauer

SCHOOL

Kenosha St. Joseph
Kenosha St. Joseph
Kenosha St. Joseph
Kenosha Christian Life
Kenosha St. Joseph
Burlington Catholic Central
Kenosha St. Joseph
Madison Abundant Life
Kenosha Christian Life
Sheboygan Lutheran
Watertown Luther Prep
University School of Milwaukee
Sheboygan Lutheran
Brookfield Academy
Westosha Central

Kenosha St. Joseph
Burlington Catholic Central
Brookfield Academy
Kenosha St. Joseph
Kenosha St. Joseph
Sheboygan Lutheran
Kenosha St. Joseph
Kenosha St. Joseph
Watertown Luther Prep
Watertown Luther Prep
Kenosha St. Joseph
Kenosha St. Joseph
Sheboygan Lutheran
Brookfield Academy
Watertown Luther Prep
Whitefish Bay Dominican
Watertown Luther Prep
Watertown Luther Prep
University School of Milwaukee
University School of Milwaukee
Living Word Lutheran
Living Word Lutheran
Watertown Luther Prep
Sheboygan Lutheran
Sheboygan Lutheran
Kenosha St. Joseph
Brookfield Academy
Kenosha St. Joseph
Burlington Catholic Central
Kenosha St. Joseph
University School of Milwaukee
Brookfield Academy
Kenosha Christian Life
Kenosha St. Joseph
Brookfield Academy
Dominicans

Brookfield Academy
Watertown Luther Prep

TIME
16:10
16:13
16:15
16:16
16:28
16:30
16:37
16:39
16:40
16:45
16:48
16:52
16:53
16:54
16:54
16:55
16:56
16:56
16:58
16:59
16:59
17:00
17:00
17:02
17:05
17:05
17:06
17:08
17:10
17:12
17:12
17:12
17:12
17:14
17:16
17:17
17:17
17:18
17:18
17:21
17:21
17:21
17:22
17:23
17:24
17:25
17:25
17:25
17:26
17:26
17:26
17:28
17:31

YEAR
2013
2012
1999
2013
2004
1997
2005
1999
2012
2006
2000
2001
2005
2019
2020
2011
2002
2020
2017
1997
2005
1998
1998
1999
2001
2011
2003
2020
2006
2002
1999
1996
1995
1997
2002
2012
2017
1999
2006
1999
1997
2009
2006
1996
2006
2004
2004
2018
1997
2006
2020
1999
1994

Note — In 2015 - 3k due to excessive heat / 2017 — 2019 JR Course / 2020 — back to Classic 5k Course



St. Joseph Lancer Invitational — Girls Best Times — 1994 to 2013

4k
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16.
17.

19.
20.

22.

24.

28.

31.

33.

35.
36.
37.

40.

42,
43.
44,
45,

47.
48.
49,
51.

53.
54.

NAME
Becca Gosselin
Stacey Theil
Tess Leibham
Annie Fisher
Ashley Scheele
Anna Loef
Meghan Falconer
Olivia Groeber
Ashley Scheele
Emily Salas
Lisa Nowak
Lauren Weiss
Lisa Nowak
Meg Griffin
Anne Bolgert
Emily Salas
Jessica Schibline
Jessica Schibline
Jessica Schibline
Meghan Falconer
Mary Griffin
Denor Nikk
Hayley Panasiuk
Beth Wering
Constance Mash
Stacey Theil
Lauren Kustner
Anna Bourmann
Jana Porter
Katie Kelly
Meghan Falconer
Katie Dubiak
Megan Goede
Lisa Nowak
Rachel Berg
Hope Christie
Chantell Sievert
Julie Pruitt
Laura Erbstdeszer
Anna Bourmann
Meghan Falconer
Mady Scopp
Ann Tinker
Elle Tadych
Kelli Campbell
Anna Loef
Mady Scopp
Jessica Schuetze
Emily Salas
Kallen Crowe
Marie Donovan
Hope Christie
Hannah Barrow
Anna Bourmann
Patti Herrmann

SCHOOL

Living Word Lutheran
Sheboygan Lutheran
Sheboygan Lutheran
Kenosha St. Joseph
Sheboygan Lutheran
Kenosha St. Joseph
Sheboygan Lutheran
Kenosha Christian Life
Sheboygan Lutheran
Burlington Catholic Central
Shoreland Lutheran
Living Word Lutheran
Shoreland Lutheran
Brookfield Academy
Sheboygan Lutheran
Burlington Catholic Central
Manitowoc Roncalli
Manitowoc Roncalli
Manitowoc Roncalli
Sheboygan Lutheran
Brookfield Academy
Manitowoc Roncalli
Whitefish Bay Dominican
Heritage Christian
Watertown Luther Prep
Sheboygan Lutheran
Brookfield Academy
Watertown Luther Prep
Heritage Christian
Burlington Catholic Central
Sheboygan Lutheran
Shoreland Lutheran
Watertown Luther Prep
Shoreland Lutheran
Watertown Luther Prep
Shoreland Lutheran
Shoreland Lutheran
Greendale Martin Luther
Brookfield Academy
Watertown Luther Prep
Sheboygan Lutheran
Kenosha St. Joseph
Greendale Martin Luther
Brookfield Academy
Heritage Christian
Kenosha St. Joseph
Kenosha St. Joseph
Watertown Luther Prep
Burlington Catholic Central
Wilmot

Brookfield Academy
Shoreland Lutheran
Sheboygan Lutheran
Watertown Luther Prep
Manitowoc Roncalli

NOTE — Girls run a new course starting in 2004 to 2013

YEAR
2012
2006
2013
2011
2011
2011
2009
2013
2012
2000
1994
2013
1996
2013
2009
1999
1994
1996
1995
2008
2012
1994
2006
1999
1999
2005
2006
2000
1997
2006
2007
2009
2000
1995
1999
2004
1994
1994
2003
2001
2010
2012
1997
2011
1998
2012
2013
1999
2001
2012
2005
2003
2013
2002
1995



St. Joseph Lancer Invitational — Girls Best Times — 2014 to Present

5k
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NAME

Lili Jaraczewski
Heaven Anderson
Kenzie Dorth
Kelley Large
Shannon Griffin
Catherine Phillips
Carly Schreurs
Catherine Phillips
Liz Matz

Natalie Arnold
Terez Wycklendt
Tara Nopenz
Miriam Zarling

. Kyrie Patterson

. Kenzie Dorth

. Cameron Cheney
. Emma Schmideler
. Kyrie Patterson

. Nathalie Cairo

. Elizabeth Matz

. Ariana Hernandez
. Tara Nopenz

. Emma Schmideler
. Nathalie Cairo

. Abby Lash

Grace Tinder

Note — In 2015 - 3k due to excessive heat / 2017 — 2019 JR 5k Course /2020 — Classic 5k Course

SCHOOL

Kenosha St. Joseph
Westosha Central
Living Word Lutheran
Ozaukee

Brookfield Academy
Dominican/Eastbrook
Sheboygan Lutheran
Dominican/Eastbrook
Sheboygan Lutheran
Brookfield Academy
DASH

Wilmot

Shoreland Lutheran
Shoreland Lutheran
Living Word Lutheran
Shoreland Lutheran
Sheboygan Lutheran
Shoreland Lutheran
Kenosha St. Joseph
Sheboygan Lutheran
Kenosha St. Joseph
Wilmot

Sheboygan Lutheran
Kenosha St. Joseph
Shoreland Lutheran
Ozaukee

TIME

20:37
20:42
20:58
21:25
21:31
21:41
21:45
21:41
21:58
22:05
22:05
22:07
22:07
22:10
22:13
22:16
22:26
22:27
22:31
22:34
22:41
22:43
22:47
22:48
22:53
22:53

YEAR

2017
2019
2017
2019
2016
2017
2017
2018
2017
2014
2020
2017
2017
2017
2016
2018
2019
2018
2017
2016
2014
2016
2017
2016
2014
2019



